
Lassen County

Legislation Text

WILLIS & SONS AUTO WRECKING
SUBJECT:  Amend Contract with Willis & Sons Auto Wrecking to execute vehicle abatements under
Chapter 1.19 of the Lassen County Code, to extend the expiration of the contract from June 30,
2018, to December 31, 2018, and to increase the paid contract amount from $25,000 to $35,000.
FISCAL IMPACT:  Unknown; some or all costs may be recovered in accordance with County Code
section 1.19.170.
ACTION REQUESTED: Authorize the Chairman to enter into an amended contract with Willis & Sons
Auto Wrecking.

File #: ID# 449-18, Version: 1

Lassen County Printed on 8/13/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

